GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-142
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02/02/2021

SCIENTIFIC SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

142. Shri B. Lingaiah Yadav:
Will the Minister of Science and Technology be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes ‘Scientific Social Responsibility’ policy to make
thebenefits of science reach the society fast; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made so far in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE; MINISTER OF SCIENCE
ANDTECHNOLOGY; AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a) to (b): The draft Scientific Social Responsibility (SSR) envisages utilisation
ofinstitutional resources with a mechanism of implementation and assessment and having
anoutreach towards all sections of the society including the marginalized communities.
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